

74413

10-24-2001

10-11-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc:/TM Mail Flopt Dt 411

REC

101884249

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101007270	
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Chemco Water Technology, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: ONDEO Nalco Company
General partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
☑ Corporation- Delaware	Street Address: ONDEO Nalco Center
Other	City Naperville State Illinois ZIP 60563
	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
U Other	Other < type of organization >>
Effective Date: June 29, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74538068	1909626
	1932756
74538192	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: two
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David P. Petersen	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65.00
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address:	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.
121 S.W. Salmon Street	
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	8. Deposit account number: 02-4550
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	of the
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
To the best of my knowledge and bellej, the joregoing has	
original document.	10/8/01
David P. Petersen	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature P. A. and document: 2
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0386

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAPALED #	014580-94
-----------	-----------

AUG 2 8 2001

DEAN HELLER SECRETARIA OF STORY

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEMCO WATER TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ONDEO NALCO COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "ONDEO NALCO COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1312391

DATE: 08-24-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0387

0234821 8330

010419726

RECORDED: 10/11/2001